

City of Smithville Comprehensive Plan Task Force Meetings **AGENDA**

In-Person Participation:

Monday, July 27: Housing and Neighborhood Task Force, 4:00pm - 6:00pm, Performing Arts Center

Tuesday, July 28: Business and Economic Development Task Force, 4:00pm - 6:00pm, Performing Arts Center

Wednesday, July 29: Recreation and Connectivity Task Force, 4:00pm - 6:00pm, Performing Arts Center

Thursday, July 30: Small-town Feel and Sense of Community Task Force, 4:00pm - 6:00pm, Performing Arts Center

Virtual/remote participation: All Task Force meetings will be broadcast live on the City's Facebook page.

> To participate virtually via ZOOM, you must register to obtain an invitation and password. You may register at the following link: https://lab.future-iq.com/city-of-smithville-comprehensive-planning-process-2020/

4:00pm Introduction and review

- Welcome; Recap of pillars and project progress
- Key findings from the Community Survey

4:15pm **Future Planning Implications**

- Task Force will be presented with draft future Story Map / Character Area Maps
- Discussion of conceptual framework and Important implications (focusing on 'What, How much, Where' framework)

4:30pm Planning Principles and Specifics

- Deep dive into specifics of the topics and planning principles for each Task Force; participants will test and explore specific questions on elements requiring feedback
- Participants will be asked for input on questions to be included during additional public engagement

5:30pm Next Steps

5:40pm Finish

The Smithville 2030 Comprehensive Planning initiative has been running throughout 2020 and will result in an innovative Comprehensive Plan for the City that will guide Smithville through 2030. For more details about the initiative please visit

https://lab.future-iq.com/city-of-smithville-comprehensive-planning-process-2020/

The Task Force meetings are being facilitated by Future iQ (www.future-iq.com), and Jon Stover and Associates (www.jonstoverandassociates.com). These firms have been contracted by the City of Smithville to design and facilitate the Smithville 2030 Comprehensive Planning initiative.

> For further details please contact Jack Hendrix, Director of Development: www.smithvillemo.org / 816-532-3897 / JHendrix@smithvillemo.org







